
                              Badger Large Conference Championship Meet
                              Lake Farm County Park - Hosted by Oregon
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4943  Mackenzie Babcock           11  Monona Grove                      18:20.4  5:55 
      2    2 4824  Mila Westra                 12  Beaver Dam                        19:24.5  6:15 
      3    3 4899  Mary Worden                 11  Fort Atkinson                     19:28.9  6:17 
      4    4 4840  Taylor Bussiere             12  DeForest                          19:37.1  6:19 
      5    5 4949  Allie Hrodey                 9  Monona Grove                      19:42.1  6:21 
      6    6 4850  Mj Nelson                   10  DeForest                          19:42.9  6:21 
      7    7 5102  Cianna Wipperfurth          11  Waunakee                          19:50.3  6:24 
      8    8 4942  Logan Babcock                9  Monona Grove                      19:54.8  6:25 
      9    9 5077  Emily Berger                10  Waunakee                          20:09.6  6:30 
     10   10 4837  Quinn Aulik                 12  DeForest                          20:18.3  6:33 
     11   11 4996  Reese Evans                 12  Oregon                            20:30.0  6:36 
     12   12 5010  Reese Tauschek               9  Oregon                            20:38.0  6:39 
     13   13 4961  Allison Spangenberg         11  Monona Grove                      20:40.3  6:40 
     14   14 4844  Emma Hermansen              10  DeForest                          20:42.0  6:40 
     15   15 4851  Rylan Oberg                 12  DeForest                          20:48.7  6:42 
     16   16 5081  Megan Collins                9  Waunakee                          20:51.8  6:43 
     17   17 4822  Kylin Reynolds Eastlick     10  Beaver Dam                        20:54.5  6:44 
     18   18 5098  Keeley Stephens              9  Waunakee                          20:57.2  6:45 
     19   19 5085  Rachel Gregorich            11  Waunakee                          21:00.2  6:46 
     20   20 4965  Riley Zielke                12  Monona Grove                      21:19.5  6:52 
     21   21 4951  TONI Kozich                 11  Monona Grove                      21:20.3  6:53 
     22   22 5094  Carla Schwitters            12  Waunakee                          21:26.7  6:55 
     23   23 4895  Ava Leurquin                10  Fort Atkinson                     21:29.2  6:55 
     24   24 5056  Alaena Tobin                12  Watertown                         21:31.9  6:56 
     25   25 4846  Stacy Kipkoskei             12  DeForest                          21:33.4  6:57 
     26   26 4838  Gracie Bovre                10  DeForest                          21:35.3  6:57 
     27   27 4891  Macayla Graham              10  Fort Atkinson                     21:42.1  7:00 
     28      4856  Raegan Smith                10  DeForest                          21:52.4  7:03 
     29   28 4811  Julia Anderson              11  Beaver Dam                        21:55.8  7:04 
     30   29 4890  Analisa Boshart             11  Fort Atkinson                     21:56.9  7:04 
     31   30 5089  Madison Murray              12  Waunakee                          21:58.2  7:05 
     32   31 4817  Emma Le Duc                 11  Beaver Dam                        22:04.3  7:07 
     33   32 4894  Claire Kucken               11  Fort Atkinson                     22:05.5  7:07 
     34   33 4995  Reni Emmerich               12  Oregon                            22:14.0  7:10 
     35   34 4998  Makira Hamilton             10  Oregon                            22:19.4  7:12 
     36   35 4815  Grace Haines                10  Beaver Dam                        22:21.9  7:12 
     37      5096  Emeline Shefchik            11  Waunakee                          22:23.0  7:13 
     38   36 5051  Sofia Olson                 12  Watertown                         22:28.5  7:15 
     39   37 4893  Layla Kohl                   9  Fort Atkinson                     22:32.0  7:16 
     40   38 4956  Aaliyah Rogers              12  Monona Grove                      22:36.1  7:17 
     41   39 4819  Liza Marshall               10  Beaver Dam                        22:44.8  7:20 
     42   40 4816  Claire Kuzniewicz           10  Beaver Dam                        22:44.9  7:20 
     43   41 5006  Jaclyn Schelitzche          10  Oregon                            23:02.6  7:26 
     44   42 5003  Delaney Nyenhuis            12  Oregon                            23:11.2  7:28 
     45   43 5053  Riley Runke                 10  Watertown                         23:23.3  7:32 
     46   44 5049  Marissa Bischoff            11  Watertown                         23:24.8  7:33 
     47   45 4997  Belah Fry                   12  Oregon                            23:29.9  7:34 
     48      5000  Sophie Herweijer            12  Oregon                            23:38.4  7:37 
     49   46 4898  Mya Wenhardt                10  Fort Atkinson                     23:58.2  7:43 
     50      4818  Sharon Lin                  11  Beaver Dam                        24:02.0  7:45 
     51   47 4921  Carissa Choi                12  Milton                            24:09.8  7:47 
     52      4896  Jessica Nguyen              11  Fort Atkinson                     24:18.1  7:50 
     53   48 4923  Clara Jauch                 10  Milton                            24:20.6  7:51 
     54      4953  Leigh Meier                 10  Monona Grove                      24:22.4  7:51 
     55   49 4929  Presley Treuthardt          10  Milton                            24:54.8  8:02 
     56   50 4920  Gracie Carlson               9  Milton                            25:19.6  8:10 
     57   51 4924  Ava Magee                   11  Milton                            25:45.0  8:18 
     58   52 4928  Addison Tranter             11  Milton                            25:50.0  8:19 
     59   53 5057  Kylie Tripp                 10  Watertown                         25:54.6  8:21 
     60   54 5058  Eva Wickboldt               12  Watertown                         25:58.4  8:22 
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                                        Weather: Cloudy, 55°F



                              Badger Large Conference Championship Meet
                              Lake Farm County Park - Hosted by Oregon
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61   55 5052  Julia Ostermann             12  Watertown                         26:00.6  8:23 
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    47  Monona Grove                                (19:59.5  99:57.1 2:59.1)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Mackenzie Babcock         11 18:20.4
       2      5  Allie Hrodey               9 19:42.1
       3      8  Logan Babcock              9 19:54.8
       4     13  Allison Spangenberg       11 20:40.3
       5     20  Riley Zielke              12 21:19.5
       6   ( 21) TONI Kozich               11 21:20.3
       7   ( 40) Aaliyah Rogers            12 22:36.1
       8   ( 54) Leigh Meier               10 24:22.4

       2.    49  DeForest                                    (20:13.8  101:09.0 1:11.6)
     =====================================================
       1      4  Taylor Bussiere           12 19:37.1
       2      6  Mj Nelson                 10 19:42.9
       3     10  Quinn Aulik               12 20:18.3
       4     14  Emma Hermansen            10 20:42.0
       5     15  Rylan Oberg               12 20:48.7
       6   ( 25) Stacy Kipkoskei           12 21:33.4
       7   ( 26) Gracie Bovre              10 21:35.3
       8   ( 28) Raegan Smith              10 21:52.4

       3.    69  Waunakee                                    (20:33.9  102:49.1 1:09.9)
     =====================================================
       1      7  Cianna Wipperfurth        11 19:50.3
       2      9  Emily Berger              10 20:09.6
       3     16  Megan Collins              9 20:51.8
       4     18  Keeley Stephens            9 20:57.2
       5     19  Rachel Gregorich          11 21:00.2
       6   ( 22) Carla Schwitters          12 21:26.7
       7   ( 31) Madison Murray            12 21:58.2
       8   ( 37) Emeline Shefchik          11 22:23.0

       4.   116  Fort Atkinson                               (21:20.6  106:42.6 2:36.6)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Mary Worden               11 19:28.9
       2     23  Ava Leurquin              10 21:29.2
       3     27  Macayla Graham            10 21:42.1
       4     30  Analisa Boshart           11 21:56.9
       5     33  Claire Kucken             11 22:05.5
       6   ( 39) Layla Kohl                 9 22:32.0
       7   ( 49) Mya Wenhardt              10 23:58.2
       8   ( 52) Jessica Nguyen            11 24:18.1
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       5.   116  Beaver Dam                                  (21:20.2  106:41.0 2:57.4)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Mila Westra               12 19:24.5
       2     17  Kylin Reynolds Eastlick   10 20:54.5
       3     29  Julia Anderson            11 21:55.8
       4     32  Emma Le Duc               11 22:04.3
       5     36  Grace Haines              10 22:21.9
       6   ( 41) Liza Marshall             10 22:44.8
       7   ( 42) Claire Kuzniewicz         10 22:44.9
       8   ( 50) Sharon Lin                11 24:02.0

       6.   135  Oregon                                      (21:44.8  108:44.0 2:32.6)
     =====================================================
       1     11  Reese Evans               12 20:30.0
       2     12  Reese Tauschek             9 20:38.0
       3     34  Reni Emmerich             12 22:14.0
       4     35  Makira Hamilton           10 22:19.4
       5     43  Jaclyn Schelitzche        10 23:02.6
       6   ( 44) Delaney Nyenhuis          12 23:11.2
       7   ( 47) Belah Fry                 12 23:29.9
       8   ( 48) Sophie Herweijer          12 23:38.4

       7.   212  Watertown                                   (23:20.7  116:43.1 4:22.7)
     =====================================================
       1     24  Alaena Tobin              12 21:31.9
       2     38  Sofia Olson               12 22:28.5
       3     45  Riley Runke               10 23:23.3
       4     46  Marissa Bischoff          11 23:24.8
       5     59  Kylie Tripp               10 25:54.6
       6   ( 60) Eva Wickboldt             12 25:58.4
       7   ( 61) Julia Ostermann           12 26:00.6

       8.   272  Milton                                      (24:54.0  124:29.8 1:35.2)
     =====================================================
       1     51  Carissa Choi              12 24:09.8
       2     53  Clara Jauch               10 24:20.6
       3     55  Presley Treuthardt        10 24:54.8
       4     56  Gracie Carlson             9 25:19.6
       5     57  Ava Magee                 11 25:45.0
       6   ( 58) Addison Tranter           11 25:50.0
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5078  Jillian Borgelt             11  Waunakee                          21:10.8  6:50 
      2    2 5099  Mackenzie Stephens           9  Waunakee                          21:11.8  6:50 
      3    3 5080  Abigail Chambers            10  Waunakee                          21:45.6  7:01 
      4    4 4843  Gretchen Hayden              9  DeForest                          21:48.3  7:02 
      5    5 4852  Maddie Parmenter             9  DeForest                          21:49.5  7:02 
      6    6 5093  Sofia Pieton                12  Waunakee                          21:51.4  7:03 
      7    7 5101  Jada Wills                   9  Waunakee                          21:59.3  7:05 
      8    8 5091  Catherine O'Brien           11  Waunakee                          22:07.3  7:08 
      9    9 5079  Jessica Bugielski           12  Waunakee                          22:19.7  7:12 
     10   10 4836  Delaney Aulik               10  DeForest                          22:33.8  7:16 
     11   11 4848  Estelle Mehlum              11  DeForest                          22:36.6  7:17 
     12   12 4854  Keira Rausch                 9  DeForest                          22:47.6  7:21 
     13   13 4952  Abby McConnell              12  Monona Grove                      22:48.9  7:21 
     14   14 4957  Makayla Rogers              10  Monona Grove                      22:56.2  7:23 
     15   15 4950  Sofia Kasys                  9  Monona Grove                      23:16.1  7:30 
     16      5090  Payton Oaks                 10  Waunakee                          23:20.7  7:31 
     17      5095  Annalise Shefchik            9  Waunakee                          23:22.3  7:32 
     18      5087  Rachel Lin                   9  Waunakee                          23:24.9  7:33 
     19   16 4959  Stella Schwab                9  Monona Grove                      23:30.3  7:34 
     20   17 4994  Mari Ceaca-Villa            12  Oregon                            23:34.7  7:36 
     21      5076  Abigail Anderson             9  Waunakee                          23:46.4  7:40 
     22   18 4849  Bailey Monroe               11  DeForest                          23:48.4  7:40 
     23      4820  Bernardette Ramirez          9  Beaver Dam                        24:03.4  7:45 
     24   19 4857  Isla Thorkildson            10  DeForest                          24:14.1  7:49 
     25      5082  Ella Davis                  10  Waunakee                          24:14.4  7:49 
     26      4853  Avery Popelars              11  DeForest                          24:20.1  7:50 
     27   20 5009  Kylie Steel                  9  Oregon                            24:21.5  7:51 
     28   21 5005  Sophie Pieper               10  Oregon                            24:25.5  7:52 
     29   22 4964  Emma Vitucci                10  Monona Grove                      24:55.5  8:02 
     30      5088  RaeAnn Meinholz             12  Waunakee                          24:58.6  8:03 
     31   23 4993  Ashley Bambrough            12  Oregon                            25:01.4  8:04 
     32   24 5011  Carlotta Villa              12  Oregon                            25:05.5  8:05 
     33   25 4948  Catie Hinthorn              11  Monona Grove                      25:14.6  8:08 
     34      4892  Maisie Hahn                 12  Fort Atkinson                     25:37.2  8:15 
     35      5092  Madalyn Pence               11  Waunakee                          25:49.8  8:19 
     36      5083  Lucy Doll                   12  Waunakee                          26:00.0  8:23 
     37      4814  Ella Giese                  10  Beaver Dam                        26:13.9  8:27 
     38   26 5004  Hayden Paneitz               9  Oregon                            26:16.2  8:28 
     39      5050  Autumn Niemuth               9  Watertown                         26:17.9  8:28 
     40      4841  Amelie Colby                 9  DeForest                          26:22.6  8:30 
     41      5054  Sophia Sullivan             12  Watertown                         26:35.0  8:34 
     42      4845  Paige Huber                 10  DeForest                          26:49.8  8:39 
     43      4821  Karissa Redman              10  Beaver Dam                        26:51.9  8:39 
     44   27 4947  Brielle Herritz              9  Monona Grove                      27:03.6  8:43 
     45   28 4999  Ana Hansen                   9  Oregon                            27:07.8  8:44 
     46      5086  Arianna Hurwitz             11  Waunakee                          27:14.3  8:47 
     47      4946  Sarah Frey                  10  Monona Grove                      27:19.2  8:48 
     48      5055  Laura Thielke               11  Watertown                         27:23.3  8:49 
     49      4945  Maya Forer                   9  Monona Grove                      27:28.6  8:51 
     50      4963  Eden Szotkowski              9  Monona Grove                      27:34.3  8:53 
     51      5100  Katelyn Vandeslunt           9  Waunakee                          27:35.3  8:53 
     52      4958  Addyson Schmudlach           9  Monona Grove                      27:40.5  8:55 
     53      4897  Taylor Strauss              10  Fort Atkinson                     27:48.9  8:58 
     54      5007  Eilee Schlesinger           10  Oregon                            28:29.0  9:11 
     55      4955  Ava Petri                   10  Monona Grove                      28:34.2  9:12 
     56      4855  Heidi Schwertfeger          12  DeForest                          29:05.9  9:22 
     57      4847  Eastyn Long-Powell          12  DeForest                          29:08.8  9:23 
     58      5008  Laura Schoenecker           11  Oregon                            29:12.7  9:25 
     59      5012  Kailyn Winterberg           12  Oregon                            29:43.0  9:34 
     60      4919  Louisa Borsutzky            12  Milton                            29:51.8  9:37 
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61      4925  Holly Moe                    9  Milton                            32:41.0 10:32 
     62      5084  Cecilia Endres              12  Waunakee                          32:58.3 10:37 
     63      4823  Carys Voigt                 10  Beaver Dam                        33:43.0 10:52 
     64      5001  Gadise Kobernusz            10  Oregon                            34:00.8 10:57 
     65      4926  Kennedy Pelz                 9  Milton                            37:22.1 12:02 
     66      4889  Rebeca Benevides Custodio P 12  Fort Atkinson                     37:52.3 12:12 
     67      4927  Hayden Rotzoll               9  Milton                            38:13.6 12:19 
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                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    19  Waunakee                                    (21:35.8  107:58.9 0:48.5)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Jillian Borgelt           11 21:10.8
       2      2  Mackenzie Stephens         9 21:11.8
       3      3  Abigail Chambers          10 21:45.6
       4      6  Sofia Pieton              12 21:51.4
       5      7  Jada Wills                 9 21:59.3
       6   (  8) Catherine O'Brien         11 22:07.3
       7   (  9) Jessica Bugielski         12 22:19.7

       2.    42  DeForest                                    (22:19.2  111:35.8 0:59.3)
     =====================================================
       1      4  Gretchen Hayden            9 21:48.3
       2      5  Maddie Parmenter           9 21:49.5
       3     10  Delaney Aulik             10 22:33.8
       4     11  Estelle Mehlum            11 22:36.6
       5     12  Keira Rausch               9 22:47.6
       6   ( 18) Bailey Monroe             11 23:48.4
       7   ( 19) Isla Thorkildson          10 24:14.1

       3.    80  Monona Grove                                (23:29.4  117:27.0 2:06.6)
     =====================================================
       1     13  Abby McConnell            12 22:48.9
       2     14  Makayla Rogers            10 22:56.2
       3     15  Sofia Kasys                9 23:16.1
       4     16  Stella Schwab              9 23:30.3
       5     22  Emma Vitucci              10 24:55.5
       6   ( 25) Catie Hinthorn            11 25:14.6
       7   ( 27) Brielle Herritz            9 27:03.6

       4.   105  Oregon                                      (24:29.8  122:28.6 1:30.8)
     =====================================================
       1     17  Mari Ceaca-Villa          12 23:34.7
       2     20  Kylie Steel                9 24:21.5
       3     21  Sophie Pieper             10 24:25.5
       4     23  Ashley Bambrough          12 25:01.4
       5     24  Carlotta Villa            12 25:05.5
       6   ( 26) Hayden Paneitz             9 26:16.2
       7   ( 28) Ana Hansen                 9 27:07.8


